
Fishing Licenses

Year
Resident 
Annual

Nonresident 
Annual

Reduced 
Cost Free

Nonresident 
3-Day

Resident 1-
Day

Nonresident 
1-Day

Resident 1-
Day Charter

Nonresident 
1-Day 

Charter Multiyear Lifetime All Fishing
2013-2014 654,990 33,642 61,279 41,223 25,360 10,771 28,487 1,752 11,639 869,143
2014-2015 663,621 35,288 67,342 36,173 27,283 10,788 30,667 1,850 11,691 884,703
2015-2016 636,939 37,292 70,302 30,336 26,737 10,667 29,549 1,682 11,649 855,153
2016-2017 657,906 39,104 77,517 26,768 27,564 11,844 31,508 1,825 11,605 885,641
2017-2018 637,961 39,240 82,226 23,028 27,161 13,286 30,509 2,138 12,179 867,728
2018-2019 604,432 36,264 84,982 19,738 28,876 13,756 31,447 1,856 11,465 1,538 636 834,990
2019-2020 602,503 34,452 82,172 17,285 32,483 10,399 35,400 1,411 10,020 27,948 3,299 857,372
2020-2021 610,426 37,313 77,789 12,163 24,395 12,331 40,952 20 300 81,129 3,317 900,135
2021-2022 453,604 44,222 71,356 10,660 31,770 11,753 46,665 0 0 73,341 3,373 746,744
2022-2023 439,421 44,519 66,362 9,478 30,009 11,543 43,423 0 0 30,369 2,956 678,080

Hunting Licenses

Year
Resident 
Annual

Nonresident 
Annual

Reduced 
Cost Youth Free

Apprentice 
Adult 

Resident

Apprentice 
Adult 

Nonresident
Apprentice 

Youth
Nonresident 

3-Day Multiyear Lifetime All Hunting
2013-2014 279,256 37,913 21,257 44,013 17,759 3,826 111 16,516 1,430 422,081
2014-2015 272,196 37,807 22,852 42,111 15,390 3,727 128 14,613 1,355 410,179
2015-2016 267,636 39,361 24,528 39,760 13,114 3,695 124 14,050 1,298 403,566
2016-2017 256,149 40,546 25,516 36,658 11,435 3,482 134 12,786 1,330 388,036
2017-2018 243,101 41,358 26,283 32,995 9,362 3,310 210 12,674 1,372 370,665
2018-2019 229,961 39,614 25,443 29,156 8,151 3,735 233 12,708 1,630 3,753 810 355,194
2019-2020 216,463 37,021 25,035 27,034 7,111 3,498 222 14,406 1,725 9,369 2,243 344,127
2020-2021 216,748 36,664 23,984 27,043 5,389 4,988 218 18,761 1,576 11,122 1,682 348,175
2021-2022 196,199 40,363 23,082 25,282 4,819 4,873 338 18,182 1,725 13,356 1,797 330,016
2022-2023 187,993 40,521 22,696 24,643 4,436 5,701 330 18,890 1,804 12,660 1,711 321,385

Year Deer Permit
Nonresident 
Deer Permit Youth

Reduced 
Cost Free Deer

All Deer 
Permits Mgmt.

Nonresident 
Mgmt.

Reduced 
Mgmt. Free Mgmt. All Mgmt.

2013-2014 284,804 44,583 60,961 20,388 23,540 434,276 73,622 12,954 2,758 12,066 101,400
2014-2015 287,750 46,980 58,227 22,242 21,949 437,148 44,014 7,464 1,491 3,504 56,473
2015-2016 298,650 51,157 58,055 24,282 18,444 450,588 11,211 1,792 478 2,033 15,514
2016-2017 282,373 51,268 52,706 24,594 15,556 426,497 13,321 3,205 492 1,651 18,669
2017-2018 276,126 53,105 49,529 25,948 12,574 417,282 8,818 1,007 360 1,539 11,724
2018-2019 259,741 49,244 42,783 25,811 10,630 388,209 8,303 1,050 356 1,409 11,118
2019-2020 260,906 40,990 45,755 27,657 9,528 384,836 6,857 434 242 1,002 8,535
2020-2021 268,932 41,144 50,490 28,716 7,828 397,110 9,828 1,437 314 1,119 12,698
2021-2022 252,927 43,950 48,516 29,270 6,989 381,652 17,652 3,602 453 1,441 23,148
2022-2023 250,826 43,766 49,933 30,850 6,319 381,694 21,036 4,650 549 1,743 27,978

Spring Turkey Permits Fall Turkey Permits

Year
Spring 
Turkey 

Nonresident 
Spring

Youth 
Spring

Reduced 
Cost Spring Free Spring

All Spring 
Turkey Fall Turkey

Nonresident 
Fall Youth Fall

Reduced 
Cost Fall Free Fall

All Fall 
Turkey

2013-2014 44,947 3,293 10,914 4,265 10,495 73,914 5,155 995 850 1,005 4,832 12,837
2014-2015 42,501 3,542 10,030 4,424 8,463 68,960 4,914 848 767 1,062 4,310 11,901
2015-2016 41,395 3,628 9,245 4,680 6,935 65,883 5,196 1,004 812 1,115 3,562 11,689
2016-2017 41,876 3,975 9,303 5,139 6,142 66,435 5,268 1,118 913 1,217 2,990 11,506
2017-2018 41,851 4,311 9,167 5,503 4,654 65,486 5,409 1,224 845 1,318 2,705 11,501
2018-2019 41,808 4,869 8,467 5,754 4,072 64,970 4,870 956 604 1,247 2,148 9,825
2019-2020 41,589 4,761 7,948 5,756 3,550 63,604 4,914 666 671 1,339 1,851 9,441
2020-2021 47,471 1,863 10,954 5,546 2,314 68,148 4,695 747 707 1,323 1,546 9,018
2021-2022 39,398 4,859 9,005 5,703 2,168 61,133 3,683 694 565 1,119 1,409 7,470
2022-2023 31,695 3,499 7,533 4,637 1,451 48,815 3,553 671 517 1,053 1,306 7,100

Ohio Wetland Habitat Stamps

Year
Wetland 
Stamp Nonresident

Reduced 
Cost Free All Wetland

1-Day 
Range

Annual 
Range All Range 

Hunting and 
Range 
Permit

Apprentice 
Hunting and 

Range 
Permit All Combo 

2013-2014 23,057 1,262 1,321 3,865 29,505 32,688 10,289 42,977
2014-2015 23,414 1,283 1,416 3,373 29,486 31,856 9,736 41,592
2015-2016 22,423 1,279 1,532 2,694 27,928 35,128 9,894 45,022
2016-2017 22,087 1,267 1,564 2,240 27,158 36,515 10,958 47,084
2017-2018 22,133 1,385 1,692 1,873 27,083 27,494 8,635 36,129
2018-2019 21,942 1,392 1,737 1,801 26,872 23,226 7,594 30,820
2019-2020 21,258 1,318 1,782 1,626 25,984 18,581 5,466 24,047 730 31 761
2020-2021 23,259 1,393 1,924 1,278 27,854 29,593 6,596 36,189 2,521 101 2,622
2021-2022 23,197 1,618 1,992 1,273 28,080 29,986 10,559 40,545 4,510 200 4,710
2022-2023 23,716 1,671 1,967 1,460 28,814 32,920 11,468 44,388 4,521 187 4,708

Fur Taker Permits

Year Fur Taker Youth Nonresident Apprentice
Apprentice 

Nonresident
Apprentice 

Youth
Reduced 

Cost Free All Fur
2013-2014 15,456 1,997 457 320 3 612 1,345 4,475 24,665
2014-2015 14,359 1,965 453 300 13 531 1,420 3,896 22,937
2015-2016 12,683 1,619 406 227 16 427 1,460 3,158 19,996
2016-2017 11,006 1,236 405 184 6 323 1,416 2,788 17,364
2017-2018 9,835 997 343 63 7 219 1,421 1,592 14,477
2018-2019 9,543 912 278 79 3 215 1,432 1,402 13,864
2019-2020 9,212 829 237 76 7 234 1,499 1,205 13,299
2020-2021 9,341 742 291 106 5 364 1,533 863 13,245
2021-2022 8,544 717 285 99 3 334 1,490 799 12,271
2022-2023 8,020 657 298 124 9 319 1,543 819 11,789

Hunting & Range ComboRange Permits

March 1 through February 28 (29). *Note: these represent the number of licenses and permits sold, not necessarily the number of licensed individuals
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